Place-based Community Grants have been allocated by the DCC since 2018, and are open for

applications each August. Place Based Funding Recipients 2023

Grant Recipient
BIAS Charitable Trust
(Brockville
Improvement &
Amenities Society)

Corstorphine
Community Hub

Greater Green Island
Community Network
Charitable Trust

Progress of Waikouaiti
Area (POWA)

Araiteuru Marae
Council Incorporated
North East Valley
Community
Development (The
Valley Project)

South Dunedin
Community Network

Strath Taieri

Taieri Community
Network

Purpose of Grant

“Connect Together Brockville” will utilise this
funding for Community projects, training,
gardens, IT hub, Salary and office rental.

To help fund ongoing wages for staff,
community events and community garden
upgrade.

To support place-based operations, which
includes wages for three part-time staff
members.

To employ a Community Engagement Co-
Ordinator and a Newsletter Editor
To help fund the role of a full-time manager.

To help fund staff wages and operating costs

To help fund staff wages and operational costs
to continue the work of SDCN.

Funding for wages for our part time coordinator
and two assistants (when required) roles

Funding for the operational support of the
Taieri Network, wages for Community
Connector

Total

Amount Allocated
$50,000.00

$40,000.00

$55,000.00

$0,000.00

$40,000.00

$60,000.00

$75,000.00

$40,000.00

$60,000.00

$460,0000.00



