Place-based Community Grants have been allocated by the DCC since 2018, and are open for applications each August. Place Based Funding Recipients 2023

Grant Recipient	Purpose of Grant	Amount Allocated
BIAS Charitable Trust (Brockville Improvement & Amenities Society)	"Connect Together Brockville" will utilise this funding for Community projects, training, gardens, IT hub, Salary and office rental.	\$50,000.00
Corstorphine Community Hub	To help fund ongoing wages for staff, community events and community garden upgrade.	\$40,000.00
Greater Green Island Community Network Charitable Trust	To support place-based operations, which includes wages for three part-time staff members.	\$55,000.00
Progress of Waikouaiti Area (POWA)	To employ a Community Engagement Co- Ordinator and a Newsletter Editor	\$0,000.00
Araiteuru Marae Council Incorporated	To help fund the role of a full-time manager.	\$40,000.00
North East Valley Community Development (The Valley Project)	To help fund staff wages and operating costs	\$60,000.00
South Dunedin Community Network	To help fund staff wages and operational costs to continue the work of SDCN.	\$75,000.00
Strath Taieri	Funding for wages for our part time coordinator and two assistants (when required) roles	\$40,000.00
Taieri Community Network	Funding for the operational support of the Taieri Network, wages for Community Connector	\$60,000.00
	Total	\$460,0000.00